UNOFFICIAL C0110561219

3

2001-06-26 16:59:54

Cook County Recorder

23.50

Recording Requested By:
Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Mortgage Lenders Network USA 213 Court Street Third Floor Middletown, CT 06457-



SATISFACTION

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, N.c. #:2020016961 "Vaughn" Lender ID:506/2020016961 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose raties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: DIANE VAUGHN, DIVORCED-NOT SINCE REMARRIED

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE LENDERS NETWORK USA, INC.

Dated: 09/23/1999 and Recorded 10/05/1999 as Instrument No. 99940689 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

The south 1 foot of lot 21 and all of lot 22 and the north 10 feet of lot 23 in block 18 in Calumet Trusts subdivision in section 12, both north and south of the Indian boundar, line in Township 37 north, range 14, East of the third principal meridian, and fractional section 7 north of the Indian boundary line in Township 37 north, range 15, east of the third principal meridian, as per plat recorded as Document Number 9137462, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 25-12-410-049

Property Address: 10047 S. Paxton Avenue, Chicago, IL, 60617

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorizel, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

On <u>May 22, 2001</u>

SANDRA DAVERSA-JARISH, VICE

PRESIDENT

KLC-20010522-0008 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 2449 KXILSOM1

Sys Cu Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF Middletown Town

ON <u>\$\sum_{22-200}\$</u>, before me, Shari A. King, a Notary Public in and for the County of Middletown Town County, State of Connecticut, personally appeared Sandra Daversa-Jarish, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf, of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Shari A. King

Notary Expires: 11/30/2003

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Barbara J. Flynn, 213 Court St., 3rd Fl, Middletown, CT 06457, 860/344-5787 kt.c.20010522-0008 lt.cook cook it BAT: 2449/20 001/99 NXILSOM1